to i) assist the Company in marketing and executing a REG CF crowdfunding 

campaign (as part of a capital campaign for the Picture’s domestic theatrical release) and, as necessary, 
i1) otherwise provide funds for P&A dedicated to the Film which will, together with the REG CF funds 

from the Offering, total a minimum of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) 

(Minimum P&A Commitment”). The P&A may be increased up to a total of Five Million Dollars 

($5,000,000) for the theatrical release of the Picture based on Angel’s presales and box office projections 
metrics. P&A financing may exceed the Minimum P&A Commitment, but shall not exceed in the